
'l-fRcl Wcf5R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

'3@ft~ fct'l-flTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ '3@ft~ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

~ ~ 3fF~ ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ '3fF~ ~'l-flTl-~fch~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

kl~c:Fid~f<l-1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

"i-f:J:fctw ~ E ¥3JINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 07.07.2025 

'1-fR"(f "$ ~ cp1 JITT ~ PP;:ifetl%1a ffl "$ ~ f-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ P!Fclc\ lQ ~ cp1 'GfIBt ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 

item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~-R 
fclcRuT/Description ~/Details 

SI. No. 

1. clil1l qiJ ~~/Title of work ~. Cl"IQ:flQt1t11 c)1 ~ ~.m ;A" tia wan 54c!i,0 1 ~ ~ cTi ftlc>1ftl~ ;A"~ clil1l 1 
Electrical works in connection with providing Surge Protection Devices in PPC facilities at 

TERLS, VSSC. 

2. t-fc'rtucJ ~ 'tr./ E-Tender Notice No. f?IQ :fl Q:fltt1/tt1Q JJ;£if$"0211212025-26 ~ 07.07.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E02/12/2025-26 Dated 07.07.2025 

3. fctFclcJ ~ i;'I-~ 31c:j,Jll~a ~ / Estimate cost <3.47 "c>tTI!I/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. clil1l ~ ~ ~ ~ / Period of completion 3 (~/Three)~/ months 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~) / <6,940.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

s15c1<4'1s ~ ~ ~ I Period for ~ t-4 !fl cli{ o I I Bid clarifications: fctfclcJm ~ -c;rrfi:t / Receipt of fctfclcJm qi)-~ / Opening 

downloading: ~ 07.07.2025, 17.00 ~/hrs. ~ 08.07.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. 'fl/to tenders: ~ 16.07.2025 of tenders:~ 18.07.2025 

'fl/ to~ 13.07.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 14.07.2025,12.00 ~/hrs. qi)- 23.00 ~/hrs. c!i)- 15.00 ~ /hrs. 



2. ~ 1l 'l-flTf '€A~~~/ Eligibility Criteria for particiJ:)ation in tendering:-
~ cf51 Pl;iR!ffiia ~cf51"~c15"vTT"ITTllT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~-~
SI. No. 

'-iTc / 
Note: 

it1-1ci9 / Eligibility Criteria vqJUT/ 

Documentary proof for the 
eligibility 

(m~~fcpm~/Tobe 
scanned & uploaded) 

~ '$ ~Htj,d1i${01 cp'r ~~'$~ITT i) ~ Cl~ 'l-fcf ~ ~ 
cf51" ~ t?')i~c:118 ~ ~ ql'TT '$ cTTxR ~ ~ ~ 'GIRt ~ i:ll-11014~ ctt 
3fffiffi1al•}8I{ ffl cf51" ~dltSl\il-icf> ~ 1l ~ !,ll-llfula !.ffill 
fcp-m '\jj'RT ~ I Work orders and completion 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works certificates issued by the authority 
as mentioned below during the last Seven concerned to establish work 
years ending previous day of last date of experience. 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR m m, ~ ~ ctt 'ffiT@ ~ 
'ffiT@ '$ 40% ~ cf5li ";J" 'ITT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (lTT/or) 
ii. ~ m m, ~ ~ ctt 'ffiT@ 3fTcITTffif 
'ffiT@ '$ 60%~ cf5li ";J" 'ITT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(lTT/or) 
iii. ~ m cpJ<f, ~ 'ffiTffi ~ 'ffiTffi '$ 
80% ~ cf5li ";J" 'ITT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m cf5T1f ~ ~ i ~ il fcl ~ 9.d1i$ {01 I 

ii) f.'Mt ~ ~ 'GIRt ffl cp't ~ 
i:1J..1101q~ '$ ~if a-siQ~ i:1J..1101q~ ('f.ffif 
'Qx~cf5cTcft)~ a.:i1-i:11ffiQ1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fcl;-Q Tf'Q cf5'T ~. cll~Fcli$ ~ 1l 7% ma cp't ~tfRUT G"x ~ cilcfl-a~ 
~ 'Qx crc=mR 'ffiT@ ~ c'fcp 'ITT '\jj'RT ~. ~ TfURT cf5T1f ~ ~ cp't fMtl' ~ 
mat ~ !,I -ajd1 i$ { 01 cp'r ~ ~ cicP cp't "11'Q I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '3"4"-cl5'W ll I~ 9,c:k1 '3£l1l '$ ~ il' i$ 11:-1 f Pl a cf5T1f 'Qf,fffi/l{ef<-1 ii$ .:i '$ ~ rftnl ~ "ITTllT 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

'Wcffi '3f:ixafUT . '$ ~ 'ffi11/ Applicable only 'cfl'QtP c'f~ ~ tjGfiqj{OI ~ cp't 
for Maintenance contract works - 'cfl'QtP c'f~ ~ / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tjGfiqj{OI m.:iT ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



ajrJc. ' fflll: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~lcilct5af ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ "1RT ~ qrf cf~ W1fi (cFl{crlcicR 25 kW)~ 

,a~~ ~Rl~lcf51'( cil~-8~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ~Rl~1ct51x ~ c:11~-€l~ cff1' 
\.IJ..Jlfula 'ITTd / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ * tiuftcpa cf~ ~ ~ ~ 'cf5'T 'lfIBR ~ ~ ~~18\11 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO 'QT www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO 8t11'tll~c'. '-8 Sh3 ... k1ls fcpm \ill ml 
~I ~I tiuftcf5'(01 cff1'~1 J4qc@8<11'tll~c'. *~~~I °{-~~~~~~mffi 
~~ RIFAes c:ITT~~1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender w izard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~18\l'l">j 'cf5T SIJric.'llS ~ 'A'BT '-8' f.if2l~lcf51x 'cf5T ~ WTR * 1lBf ~ QT ~I f.if2l~lcf5R 
~ ~ ~ Tf'Q' ~~18\11 cRQ'mc{ ~1-fTTT ID'xT 'tlclllfcla ~~I~ 'CIT<TT TI<TT ftp-~ dflcM-lcf5dl 

'cf5T 1Ff ~ ~ t cTT ~ 1RGTcf 'cf5T ~ fcpm ~ I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'3IT ~ m~ J4$ffi ~ 1 ~- Rlf.ifa:~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \jf'J..lT ~. lWT ~ "ijj"J-lT I~ "ijj"J-lT 

~ 1 ~ ~. d1Q't!Q'tl~. ~. Rl-6cl~a~ - 695 022 ~ '...fTll 'Q'x' ~ '31:i~ a~ IDxT "lliT 
~~('QT)~ -31:i~d ~ ID'xT ~ ~ TTTW ~ ~ * \jf'J..lT ~~I~ \jf'J..lT ~. 

~~mcff1' ~fcrtir~ 1so ~'cicP~mifi1 ~~. ~~~*mt~~cn 
~'3IT 'cf5T ~ ~ ~ '1¢ c{)ct5'(01 M ~ ~ ~ f;jfcl ~lcf5 l'{l ~ ~ ~ cff1' ~ 
~'l-flll ID'xT ~ / ~ 8 ~'if.icf5 ~ * cff1' ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMO in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMO for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ 'ffiT@ I~* WC' 'cf5'T ~ cf5'(~cllci QJ..JQ't!QJ..J{ qfli't 'cf5T QJ..JQ't!QJ..J{ 'J"W1T '3IT~ ~ / 
~ ~ tiuftcf5x01 \.IJ..JIDl45f 'QT fG@T 'J"WT ~ (3t~) / '@cft 'Qcf m 'J"W1T mi 
($cfi~)/QTTR mi I ~ ~ 'J"W"f '3fTmrr (~~) I ~-~¢1,CR 'Qct ~ Pfa~llc:44 'QT 

QJ..JQ't!QJ..J{ ~ID'xlfcff.lITT~ ,3p:l'~ID'xl"1RT tiuftcf5x01 \.IJ..JIDl45f ~~~I~/ 
\.I A I DI 451 ~ cff1' ~ fcrtir I ~ 1Tt ~ fcrtir (fcf5' ,a~ 'ITT-11 ~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. Jq4cfii ~ 1 * Rlf.ifa:~ ~ fc,fi'l ~ ~ 'Q'x' 'Jll '\,l"'cfR, f.:tmur "Qct Jf:lxeJUT '\,l"'l-flll - ~. 
cftQ't!Q'tl~ . ~~ cf514fci4 iI f;jfcl~1Q R~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~cpl1Fl°W£R, ~~ct)-~fc@r '3fRtll=fqcf>T<TT~~. '3"Q"~£.fR. frn:rrur~ 
~eJUT ~'l-ffll - ~. dlQt!Qtl~. ~ m cf51t1h:1t1 4, ~ (]Cp mW, rn 1 ~ ~ cf>1" ~ 
~. ~ ~ ijfRJ ~I ~~~ct)-~ fc@r '3fR tl1=["q cf>T <TT~~ ~ij ~ 
~~ct1-~im~cf>T~cftx1R ~~~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ "ffi"T@~ if W cpl~ cf5x~cllci Ql-lQt!Ql-1{ qf1cT cf>T Ql-lQt!Ql-1{ ~ '3fftffx ~ / 
~ ~ tjiJ11cf5xDI \:ll-110I451 tll tjiJ11cf5xDI \:ll-1101451 ~ ~ s(Git) if ~dl-jtllx dl-j\:ll-11fa1a QTi "\:lfcf 
~ ~ ~1 csq4cfa m--11\:ll-11 □1q51 ct1- "ITTt mer '3"Q" ~£.fR. frn:rrur ~ ~eJUT ~'l-ffll-~. 
dlQtiQti~. ~. fa~cl-1a9.xl-l m cf51t1fat1 if~~ ct1" ~ fc@r cf>T cf~ tl1=["q 1R m ~ ~ 
~ ~ m.fi1 ~ ~~ ct1-~ fc@r cf>T cf~ tll=["qLR m~~"ITTt mer~ ~mat 
i "ITT~ cftx 1R ~ "ITT(TTq cf>T '31-«ftcpa ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. ~ ~ ct1" '3ffcn:l fc@r cf>T W<m ~ij ~ ~ cf5x~cllc.1 PIRiGlcf51x"'i ct1" acf54lcv1 ~ cl1fa1©:lcf5 
ffl M urrcMt I acf5.:ft¢1 ~ cl 1fa1©:lq5 ~ M l3lR LR '3fTit fcffi:ra" ~arr 1 ½_fl! icf5 .-i ~ ~ 1 
a cf5 .:ft ¢1 ~ cl I fol ©:I cf5 ffl m ½_fl! i cf5 'i m- cffiT-,' Pl Fci GI cf5 IX 00 ~ ~ ~ G ~ I <h1) cpl fcffi:ra" ~ 
~~eJUT~~I ~lTT[TTTf<TT~~~<W!@T~cf>T-cpT~q5«ftm~~~~ 
'31-«ftcf51 x ~ cft urrcMl" '3fR ~ "ITTdTclT cf>T '3fT1l ct)-~~~~~~ I ~ ffl, ~ 
fc@r (mrrl Pl Fci Glcf5 l~l· cp) ~ ~ cft urrcMl") cf>T '3fWT ~. W<m ~ Plfci Glcf5 lxl· qft M ~ "GIT 
~eJUT cf~ acf5.:ft¢1 !ifll icf5.-i m-~ ~ ~ ~ '3fR ~ ~~ m-~ '3fTit ct1" ~ 
ct)- urrcMl" I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria wi ll be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. m -tiRiGlcf51x qft ™ ~ "cf51 Pll'LIIG'i ~ if q~clRfa ~ ~I m -cpr ~LR,~ 
~aIT'5fmiY 4~clRfa ~~I ™~m-ipIBR~Wm-~if, -«ftcpfa q;r /ffl ~ 
qft mfcd m-~ ~. ~ 1R WIT{~~ "ffi"T@ct)- 2% °Gx 1R '3fWl Pll'LIIG'i ~ ~ qft 
uTRti1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance / work order. 



10. ~ Pifcl~1i$1{, Pifcl~1Q ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ Pia~1i$, 'tJlQl-lGft 1 ~tfR". ~Ql-1'51 1 '31l ~tl'R. 
~Ql-1'51-~fcl~1Q1~GftPl1n-~ 1 ~GftPlin-~ 1 ~GftPlqx-~ 1 ~GftPlqx-~ qft ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~ cf)l f.1°ttafOT <ITT"I c@l-lR WW~~~. ~fcl~li$1,?i I ~afcm ~ aqfctacfj ~ c.ITT, 
wan cf)R1JTf ~. ~ ~ '3ITT ~ cfft ~ ~ mrft I c:r~. wan -1q1i-m tj) ~. ~-~ 
"CR~ ~arr $1 ~I ~ -q mlTifi i.fB c'f~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cITT d-llq~qcfj 
31:l,J..Jl~'i ~-qffi"ITT1<f~~~ ~tr~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG/ Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG / 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present" security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fRc'f ~ ~ $1 '3ITT~~ ~ i$x~iileil ~~<TT~ 3Rl f.rrim cffi td1i$1x 
~ ~ ~£.ll ~ i ~ ~ cpRUf ~~~mm-ca~~ f.rr/mJff cITT ~ ~ cf)l ~ 
~ i 1 ~~ Plfcl~1 Q ljjl ~ ~ cITT 1Bf ~~"ITT m ~ ~ 1tRm Plfcl ~ Ii$ Ix IDxT ~ ~ 
tr TT{ t 31 tell i$ Ix cfR" tr ~ I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffi'f ~~$1 '3ITT~~Wi$'R i$x~iileil ~ffi ~~~~~ffi e[;f-q 
q~qJ-11 m q;-rq qft llf;IT il ~ cf)l ~ ~ ~ i c:r~, Plfcl~li$1x ~ ~~ il ~ 'l.\t ~ ~ · 
cITTTTTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fRc'f ~ ~ $1 '3ITT ~ ~ Wi$'R i$x~iileil ~ ~ cITT ~ F1l ~<TT~~ 'l-f1TT 
cITT tdli$ Ix ~ cf)l ~ ~ i c:rt1, Plfcl ~1 i$ Ix q5) ~~~"CR~ q5Ti:f ~ m1TT 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~~ il ~~ m ~~ ~ ~ ~ 'l.\t 'Cf~-~~~~ i JITT i3cti~lx ~ Tf~
~ ~ qft ¢"1~1~1 $li~IDxf'ITTWf$l~f.rr/m 3ltd1i$1x ~tr~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ i$x~iileil ~W'i$RID"xl~-~"CR~ctl Gl l~iilef1-;:ftfc,m~ ~~ 
c.ITT'ITT~~cpl'~~i1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1 s. Pl fcl ~1 i$ Ix cITT fct'l-flTT ~ ~ m-~ ~t{lT[ il ~ ~ ~ qft ~ ~tr~ 1tRm tifct::r ~ 
~ ~ i$lqR1q-1 ~ ftiJ.A~lx 'i$l!Rcf oqfc@ ~ / ~ ~ -1',1lc{1¢1 ~~a~lx i1 ~ '3"ri' 
oqfcraq1· cf)l ~ ~ ~ ~ "ITT1TT ufT ~ m~ ~ 'l.\t an=rcrr il q)p:r cfR ~ ~ m ufT ~ ~ 
i$14'~a ~ JITT ufT 3fafi~ fct'l-flTT il ~ x1G1q8a ~ cpl' .:i\1ld1¢1 ~~8~1-t i1 ~ IDxT ~ 
~ cf)l '3ffitl'1 m "CR~ ID'xT ~ $1 TT{~~ cITT tr~ c'f~ tifct:J ~°ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He / she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. ~ ~ 1 $ ~ ~ ~ qft am~~~-~-~ 120 ~ cfq, ~ 
Q11fi1 lJfa cm( Pifcl&lq,H ~ afcffu $ ~ -3ftRT ~ tfTtra 'ffilT t 'QT~ qft ~ ~ 
f.ratu;rr -q ~ q~qcf-1 ~ t 'G11' fcr1-fllT, tHcf>H 'cf>t ~cf>I~ ~ t al tHcf>I~ ~ fcp-'tft 
~ llT '3"4'Tll' lR 'cf>t{ lJ&ftffiJ ~ ~ ~ urm ~ $ so % (~ uRt~1a) cpl~ 

cJ1TR cpl ~ TIITTrr t I '3fl1T, Pi fcl GI q, I~ cITT ffi qft g-1 r::ffcl GI q 1-fTlT ~ qft ~ ~ cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1 s. ~ m- f.:rofll "ITT m-, ~ Pl Rl GI ct> 1 ~,- ~ mtJ °QcP cfmx fcpm ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. PlfclGlcf>I'{ ~~'1[cf?;x"B~ifi~. ~. (Pllf%l1i, ~cITT". l!>l1i'3'QcfR'~~"ITT~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 

. Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. a cf> 4l cf>1 ~ * mtf fll i_jf) lN-1 e) q Q'(-j i.Jf1 Q'(-j e) !,P-1 I 014";11' cf)'t mcn:rt mwr 'cf>'t iJfRT ~ I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

u 
3'tl' ~ • .ft1QJH~'I-Ql~ Q-t-Ftfi 

Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



ctct>..flctfl-q 1fil1Futlct> ~ ~ ~~ f.t½tfarulct G~ 1aut1· ~ ~ qfl- 1Ji ~ '[filfl qfl- 'ullll", ~ ~ 
re 'CJ",( r.i ra GI q, i:lI cpl' \j1 .Afi cp a ~ 'ulTQ'lTT 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~3!R~~cf>B~~~IDxT~~<TQQ5Tlf3mJJ 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fq ~ cf>B ~ ~ ~ IDxT uITTT ~ lTQ ~ l,ll-{I0lq;! I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. -qf,@'f ~ $ ~ ~ ~ <f?.fl ~ q~l-{I 01 cf5T Q5Tlf cf>B cpj ~ta I tjG!) l-fl1TDT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.:Nfi ~ IDxT ~ ffl ~ ~ \.ll-{I0lq5! c!l~lfB rm'f 'Qx cf?Tcfll!fl cITT') \.ll-{IOlq";l7 ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. -a-wfc~q~ 3cf5~1~"i ~ a1~~-~ ctt-ma 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ <f?.fl ~ ~ tj G!1 cf>~ o I ~ ctt '\.lfc1' ('(1']l'J, ~) I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

1. ~ ctt ~ ~ $ ~-1 $ ~ ~£lR ~ $ ~ 0fffiffila ~ ~ ~ $ 
cTTffi~mB~ctt~ \.lfacil,&a1 ~~~~~mctt~ (lffl"~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢l /~$~/PAN/ TAN details. 

9. GftJRT un:IT ~ / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~$~ct) XC'q~@ / Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQ,~c!'l tjGftcf>~OI \.ll-{I0lq5! /GST registration certificate. 

12. \jifa~cta ~~~'ITT cTT / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

1-iStqq:of ';f1c / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cf5T 1ici° ~ ~ / -a-£.i Q,l-l Q,~ Q,l-l ~ \.I l-l I 01 q51, ~ ~ q)'t f.n:@ fcffeT 3fR ~ cf?T !fl ~ ~. 'J"Q 

'\.l'tfR, f.n:lfur ~ ~eJUT '\.l'iwT - ~. ~ ~~ ~ef ~. ~. ~ tft.-m., fa{>cl-ici9,~l-l -
695022, $«'f 'cf5 cf>lllfall B~'c.fl~~mm~IDxT~~ I ~~~q)'t~ 
Wtf 3fR ~ cf?T m ~~-a-~~ cf5T 'ITT-i '\.ITT1 ~ ~ q)'t \iffcfi t m ~ cf?T m'fRT cfR 'Qx 
di~cpa fcl?<:rr ~ / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




